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Statutes, Sections 105.37 to 105.64. The commissioner shall establish

pursyant to rules and regulations adopted in the manner provided

by Minnesota_Statutes, Chapter 15, a schedule for field inspection
fees which_shall include actual costs related to field inspection such

as_investigations of the area affected by the proposed activity,
analysis 0% the progosed activity, consultant services, and subse-

quent monitoring, if any, of the activity authorized by the permit.

Except as provided below, the commiggioner may not issue a
permit until ah fees required by this section relating to the
15suance of a permil have been paid. The time limits prescribed by
Minnesota Statutes, Section 105.44, Subdivision 4, do not apply to
an application for which the apprepriate fee has not been_ paid.
Field inspection fees relating to monitoring of an activity authoriz-
ed by a permit may_be charged and collected as necessary at any
time after the issuance of the permit. No permit_application or
field inspection fee may be refunded for any reason, even if the
application is denied or withdrawn. No permit application or field
inspeection fee may be imposed on any state agency, as defined_in
section 16.011, or federal governmential agency applying for a
permit.

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effective January 1,

1974. However, before the effective date, the commissioner may
promulgate rules and regulations which shall take effect on the

effective date of this act.

Approved May 11, 1973

CHAPTER 212—H.F.No.1433
[Not Coded]

. An act relating to plats and surveys in Dakota county; provid-
g for approval by the county surveyor and providing a fee
therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. DAKOTA COUNTY; PLATS AND SURVEYS;
APPROVAL. In the county of Dakota, each subdivision plat or
registered land survey plat shall be approved by the Dakota county
surveyor before recor(l];ng. The proprietor of such plat shall be
charged a fee for such service in aecordance with a schedule
established by the board of commissioners.

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.
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Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its approval
by a majority of the governing body of the countg of Dakota and
gfgg;lomphance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section

Approved May 11, 1973.

CHAPTER 213—H.F.No.1434
[Coded]

. An act relating to counties; authorizing the construction,
mmprovement and maintenance of television translator towers by
counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [375.164] COUNTIES; TELEVISION TRANSLA-
TOR STATIONS, CONSTRUCTION BY COUNTY. The county
board of any county in this state is hereby authorized to appropri-
ate annually from the general revenue fund of such county an
amount necessary to fund the construction, acquisition, improve-
ment, or maintenance of a translator station within such county for
the plurpose of receiving and transmitting television broadcasting
signals.

Approved May 11, 1973.

CHAPTER 214—H.F.No.1590
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to courts; commission on judicial standards;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 490.15; repealing Min-
nesota Statutes 1971, Section 490.17.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. [490.18} COURTS; COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL
STANDARDS; PERSONS AFFECTED. The provisions of sections

490.15 and 490.16 apply to all judges, judicial officers, referees and

justices of the peace.

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.
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